Limited Access with Limited Access General Category  Reportrun on: March 13, 2014

. For data reported through: March 12, 2014
IFQ Scallop Permit Sub-ACL Ouota poriod: ’ 2013
Quota period dates: 03/01/13 to 02/28/14
Meat pounds Percent of
Nantucket Hudson Cumulative sub-ACL

Open Closed Area |l | Closed Arealll Lightship Canyon Monthly total total (222,714 |b)
March 13,538 0 0 0 0 13,538 13,538 6.1
April 16,576 0 0 0 0 16,576 30,114 135
May 11,735 0 0 0 0 11,735 41,849 18.8
June 4,458 0 0 0 0 4,458 46,307 20.8
July 16,366 0 0 740 0 17,106 63,413 28.5
August 7,479 0 0 0 0 7,479 70,892 31.8
September 32,403 0 0 0 0 32,403 103,295 46.4
October 24,520 0 0 0 0 24,520 127,815 57.4
November 9,820 0 0 0 0 9,820 137,635 61.8
December 21,361 0 0 0 0 21,361 158,996 71.4
January 21,137 0 0 0 0 21,137 180,133 80.9
February 21,078 0 0 599 0 21,677 201,810 90.6

Total 200,471 0 0 1,339 0 201,810

The total allowable catches (TACs) for the access areas are as follows: Nantucket Lightship 357,200 Ib; Hudson Canyon 535,800 Ib. The TACs apply to
all IFQ vessels, including IFQ vessels that also have a limited access scallop permit. The LAGC fishery is not monitored relative to the access area
TACs. Access area TACs are used to determine the number of allocated LAGC trips. To see the status of LAGC trips click here

These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fishery Service (NMFS) when

gf \ No AA this report was compiled. Data for this report are supplied to NMFS from vessels via Vessel
g H Trip Reporting and the Vessel Monitoring System, and dealers via Dealer Electronic Reporting.
D\ 4 FISH ER' ES Data may be preliminary. Discrepancies with previous reports are due to corrections made to

et & the database.



http://www.greateratlantic.fisheries.noaa.gov/ro/fso/scal.htm

